Board of Taxation



Making It Better, Together.

Melissa Pollitt, CTA President

Kelly Hanson Barbara Holcomb Donald Reich Bill Wilhelm Commissioners

Diane R. Hesley, CTA Tax Administrator Forrest Hall at Lakeland Campus 509 Lakeland Rd, 2nd Floor Blackwood, NJ 08012 phone 856.225.5238 fax 856.225.5242 <u>www.camdencounty.com</u> diane.hesley@camdencounty.com

RESOLUTION # 17 OF 2023

WHEREAS, according to N.J.S.A 54:3-26, the county board of taxation shall transmit a written memorandum of its judgments to the assessor of the taxing district and to the taxpayer, setting forth the reasons on which such judgment was based; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, the Camden County Board of Taxation does hereby certify judgments for all assessment appeals filed on or before April 1, 2023, with the Camden County Board of Taxation and all deduction appeals filed prior to June 20, 2023, with the Camden County Board of Taxation that have been stipulated, withdrawn, adjourned, dismissed, or heard on or before this day, Tuesday June 20, 2023.

Moved: Commissioner Holcomb

Second: Commissioner Hanson

Roll Call: k.hanson

n <u>yes</u>

b.holcomb yes

yes

d.reich

<u>absent</u>

w.wilhelm

Melissa Pollitt, CTA Board President

ves

m.pollitt

Diane R. Hesley, CTA, Camden County Tax Administrator



drh/06/20/23